are absent from work for reasons for personal disability, illness or injury, pregnancy, or death in the 

employee's immediate family.  

All employees shall receive fifteen (15) sick leave days annually at the rate of one and one-quarter 

(1¼) days per month. Unused sick leave shall be cumulative up to two hundred forty one (241) days. 

Regular part-time employees shall be entitled to sick leave and proportionate time actually worked.  

The Board shall accept by transfer the accumulated sick leave which any new employee has acquired 

in another position of public service in Ohio, provided that the last termination of such services shall